Holiday Period

HOLIDAY STRUCTURE FIRE INCIDENT SUMMARY

Year

Total
Fires

1990 - 2012

Dollar
Loss

Number of
Fire Deaths

Number of
Fire Injuries

Firefighter
Number of

Fire Injuries

THANKSGIVING
(0001 hrs. Thursday
morning through
2400 hrs. Sunday)

CHRISTMAS
(0001 hrs. Christmas
Eve through Jan. 1
at 2400 hrs.)

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

86
75
73

72
90
60
76
43
56
53
76
92
66
83

94
98
70
82

89
92

615,500
1,483,600
1,198,660
3,115,995
1,110,050

945,150
1,264,100
1,629,789

797,165

995,685

723,935
6,846,200
2,025,351
4,129,575

644,252
1,532,450

689,982
2,328,000
3,950,730
1,331,850

677,875
5,032,051
2,525,409

1,859*

$45,593,354

1
0
0
3
0
1
0
2
0
1
1
1
0
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0

3

16

(*81 average fires per Thanksgiving holiday)

304
152
242
245
146
188
191
179
192
138
168
185
162
176
195
156
179
186
207
164
166
173
186

5,055,848
1,573,295
3,796,150
2,817,452
1,468,615
4,502,495
4,149,541
4,990,928
3,611,226
4,010,235
4,255,952
2,593,006
3,110,020
3,071,627
3,747,572
4,824,910
3,353,146
2,995,443
6,653,450
3,228,616
4,126,720
3,480,188
10,381,539

4,280*

$96,026,084
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(*186 average fires per Christmas holiday)
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